
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0818 Name: 2nd Amendment PSA Labor RPLG

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/10/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/27/2018 11/27/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENTS WITH RENNE PUBLIC LAW GROUP LLP FOR LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT
SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Human Resources Department, City Attorney’s
Office, and City Manager that the Council, by resolution, approve the Second Amendment to
Professional Services Agreements with Renne Public Law Group LLP in an amount of $250,000 for
continued legal services related to specialized labor relations and employment law issues, for total
compensation not to exceed $422,068.56, and amend the fiscal year (FY) 2018-19 General Fund
adopted budget in the Human Resources Department.

Sponsors: Human Resources, City Attorney

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/27/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

